
 
 

1 
 

CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 
 

ORDINANCE NO. 6452 
 

AN ORDINANCE amending the 2019 City of Bellevue T 
Pay Plan for “Non-Affiliated City Manager” to annual fixed 
rate of $302,055 and authorizing execution of 
Amendment No. 3 to the Employment Agreement 
between the City and Brad Miyake related to the City 
Manager’s compensation program.  
 

 WHEREAS, the City Council has completed its annual performance review of 
the City Manager and desires to revise his compensation; and 
 
 WHEREAS, on December 3, 2018 City of Bellevue T Pay Plan for “Non-
Affiliated City Manager” was adopted pursuant to Ordinance No. 6445, establishing 
employee classifications and pay ranges, among other things; and  
 
 WHEREAS, the 2019 T Pay Plan should be amended to be consistent with 
the Council’s action for City Manager compensation for 2019 as provided herein; 
now therefore,  
 
THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES 
ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS: 
 
 Section 1.  The 2019 City of Bellevue T Pay Plan for “Non-Affiliated City 
Manager” adopted pursuant to Ordinance No. 6445 on December 3, 2018, is hereby 
amended to increase the salary of the City Manager to an annual fixed rate of 
$302,055, effective January 1, 2019.    
 

Section 2.  The Council authorizes the Mayor or his designee to execute 
Amendment No. 3 to the City Manager’s Employment Agreement, a copy of which 
Amendment No. 3 is given Clerk’s Receiving No. _________. 
 
 Section 3.  This Ordinance shall take effect and be in force five days after its 
passage and legal publication. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

2 
 

Passed by the City Council this _____ day of     , 2019 
and signed in authentication of its passage this ______ day of    , 
2019. 
 
(SEAL) 
 
 
             
       John Chelminiak, Mayor 
 
Approved as to form: 
 
Nicholas Melissinos, Deputy City Attorney 
 
 
 
       
Cindy Lin, Assistant City Attorney 
 
Attest: 
 
 
 
       
Kyle Stannert, City Clerk 
 
Published      
 


