
AMENDMENT NO 3 TO CITY MANAGER EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT 

 

This amendment No. 3 to the City Manager’s Employment Agreement, which was given Clerk’s Receiving 
Number 51382, (Employment Agreement) is made by and between the City of Bellevue (City) and Brad 
Miyake (City Manager) (collectively “Parties”) and given Clerk’s Receiving No ________. 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, in 2014 an Employment Agreement, given Clerk’s Receiving Number 51382, established the 
terms and conditions of the City Manager’s Employment. 

WHEREAS, in 2016, the City Manager’s salary was increased by 5% by Ordinance No. 6268. 

WHEREAS, in February 2017, the City Manager’s salary was increased by 5% by Ordinance No. 6341.  

WHEREAS, in December 2017, the City Manager’s salary was increased by 2.3% by Ordinance No. 6392.  

WHEREAS, the City Council wishes to establish the compensation for the City Manager. 

Now Therefore: 

AGREEMENT 

1.  This Amendment No. 3 to the Employment Agreement replaces the first paragraph of Section A 
(Salary/Cash Compensation) to read as follows: 

In consideration for his full-time employment services and best efforts, the City Manager’s 
salary shall be $302,055 annually, effective January 1, 2019. 

2. Except as provided or referred to in this Amendment No. 3, all other terms and conditions 
reflected in the Employment Agreement, as previously amended, shall remain the same. 
 

This Amendment No. 3 shall be effective and in force 5 days after passage and legal publication of 
Ordinance No. 6452 

BELLEVUE CITY COUNCIL 

 

By:_______________________________ Dated:______________ 

Mayor John Chelminiak 

 

CITY MANAGER 

By:_______________________________ Dated:________________ 

Brad Miyake 

 



ASSISTANT CITY ATTORNEY 

 

Approved as to Form:________________ Dated:________________ 

                                        Cindy Lin 

 


